MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

Team Overall Results Incomplete Teams
Place Name Average Time  Score Name Average Time Finishers
1 Castle High School 00:16:55.60 38 North Posey High 00:23:41.29 4
2 Evansville Memorial High School  00:17:27.43 81 School
3 Evansville Mater Dei High 00:17:41.42 101
School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo 00:18:01.54 113
Evansville Central High School 00:18:05.61 150
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. 00:18:32.38 162
Vern
7 Evansville North High School 00:18:27.48 163
8 Boonville High School 00:18:29.22 167
9 Evansville Harrison High School = 00:18:42.79 177
10  Evansville Bosse High School 00:20:08.79 285
11  Signature High School 00:20:47.58 294

Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 1 of 7



MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Castle High School 00:16:55.60 7 38
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 4 Ethan Jones 00:16:36:287 4
2 5 Christopher Brake 00:16:50:020 5
3 6 Jackson Sawyer 00:16:50:617 6
4 10 Logan Brown 00:17:00:910 10
5 13 George Economou 00:17:20:170 13
6 14 Matt Gerst 00:17:24:467 0
7 15 Corde Outlaw 00:17:28:977 0
2 Evansville Memorial High School 00:17:27.43 7 81
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 1 Matt Schadler 00:15:39:520 1
2 9 Joseph Russler 00:17:00:447 9
3 20 Jackson Cutrell 00:17:57:930 20
4 25 Matthew Cleveland 00:18:19:103 25
5 26 Camren Dollison 00:18:20:170 26
6 38 Bennett Kain 00:18:48:960 0
7 39 Jerett Herr 00:18:50:420 0
3 Evansville Mater Dei High School 00:17:41.42 7 101
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 3 Adam Babillis 00:16:25:017 3
2 8 Tanner Schickel 00:16:58:453 8
3 16 Dawson Schroeder 00:17:31:243 16
4 22 Will Orth 00:18:11:563 22
5 52 Tyler Lucas 00:19:20:857 52
6 56 Nolan Weidner 00:19:41:353 0
7 58 Brennon Sweeney 00:19:56:883 0
4 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo 00:18:01.54 7 113
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 12 Brenton Bateman 00:17:12:170 12
2 18 Camden Frimming 00:17:49:663 18
3 21 Max Ashby 00:18:01:567 21
4 29 Stetson Ludwig 00:18:22:397 29
5 33 Easton Sibbitt 00:18:41:923 33
6 53 Tanner Bell 00:19:28:333 0
7 59 Jack Weinzapfel 00:19:59:693 0
5 Evansville Central High School 00:18:05.61 7 150
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 2 Evan Sorensen 00:16:02:210 2

Sledgehammer Timing

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM

Page: 2 of 7



MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

2 17 Reynaldo Villegas 00:17:41:777 17

3 42 Isaiah Wray 00:18:53:400 42

4 43 Mercutio Reynard 00:18:53:413 43

5 46 Michael Rust 00:18:57:270 46

6 74 Tensei Nakamura 00:22:50:223 0

7 7 Brendan Stock 00:23:55:533 0
6 Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern 00:18:32.38 7 162
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 19 Johnathan West 00:17:55:293 19

2 23 Sam Campbell 00:18:14:643 23

3 35 Caleb Oakman 00:18:43:573 35

4 40 Tommy Kelley 00:18:51:177 40

5 45 Danner Latshaw 00:18:57:260 45

6 61 Braden Henning 00:20:13:220 0

7 64 Nate Morgan 00:20:29:430 0
7 Evansville North High School 00:18:27.48 7 163
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Greer Opel 00:16:51:877 7

2 30 Axil Raeber 00:18:34:417 30

3 32 Brenden Shrode 00:18:38:830 32

4 44 Dilan Harbert 00:18:57:260 a4

5 50 Luke Bays 00:19:15:027 50

6 55 Isaac Burns 00:19:41:353 0

7 57 Byrd Jordan 00:19:43:237 0
8 Boonville High School 00:18:29.22 7 167
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Kyle Mccallister 00:17:05:740 11

2 28 Abram Taylor-schroeder 00:18:21:843 28

3 31 Owen Wilkins 00:18:35:827 31

4 48 Logan Powell 00:19:09:697 48

5 49 Tristyn Conner 00:19:13:003 49

6 63 Lucas Partin 00:20:20:200 0

7 66 Wyatt Topper 00:20:56:700 0
9 Evansville Harrison High School 00:18:42.79 7 177
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 24 Austin Schmitt 00:18:19:090 24

2 27 Jordan Hart 00:18:20:593 27

3 34 Xander Ward 00:18:43:560 34

4 41 Brandt Hout 00:18:53:350 41

5 51 Cade Ott 00:19:17:390 51

6 60 Hunter Mclaughlin 00:20:12:613 0

7 67 Jayson Lind 00:21:10:583 0

Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 3 of 7



MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

10  Evansville Bosse High School 00:20:08.79 5 285
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 36 Clyde Tsianguebeni 00:18:45:747 36
2 54 Reese Perry 00:19:32:627 54
3 62 Cockerham Davontay 00:20:13:620 62
4 65 Eli Burkhart 00:20:46:233 65
5 69 Pullom Kaleb 00:21:25:767 68
11  Signature High School 00:20:47.58 6 294
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 37 Evan Englart 00:18:46:977 37
2 47 Kristian Lockyear 00:18:57:890 a7
3 70 John Strezewski 00:21:27:803 69
4 72 Habeeb Jimoh 00:22:19:743 70
5 73 Amaan Alikhan 00:22:25:493 71
6 76 Luke Dishman 00:23:52:460 0
Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 4 of 7



MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name
1 1 Matt Schadler
2 2 Evan Sorensen
3 3 Adam Babillis
4 4 Ethan Jones
5 5 Christopher Brake
6 6 Jackson Sawyer
7 7 Greer Opel
8 8 Tanner Schickel
9 9 Joseph Russler
10 10 Logan Brown
11 11  Kyle Mccallister
12 12  Brenton Bateman
13 13  George Economou
14 14  Matt Gerst
15 15  Corde Outlaw
16 16  Dawson Schroeder
17 17  Reynaldo Villegas
18 18  Camden Frimming
19 19  Johnathan West
20 20  Jackson Cutrell
21 21  Max Ashby
22 22 Will Orth
23 23  Sam Campbell
24 24 Austin Schmitt
25 25  Matthew Cleveland
26 26  Camren Dollison
27 27  Jordan Hart
28 28  Abram Taylor-schroeder
29 29  Stetson Ludwig
30 30 Axil Raeber
31 31  Owen Wilkins
32 32  Brenden Shrode
33 33  Easton Sibbitt
34 34  Xander Ward
35 35 Caleb Oakman

Sledgehammer Timing

SR

SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SR

00:15:39:520
00:16:02:210
00:16:25:017
00:16:36:287
00:16:50:020
00:16:50:617
00:16:51:877
00:16:58:453
00:17:00:447
00:17:00:910
00:17:05:740
00:17:12:170
00:17:20:170
00:17:24:467
00:17:28:977
00:17:31:243
00:17:41:777
00:17:49:663
00:17:55:293
00:17:57:930
00:18:01:567
00:18:11:563
00:18:14:643
00:18:19:090
00:18:19:103
00:18:20:170
00:18:20:593
00:18:21:843
00:18:22:397
00:18:34:417
00:18:35:827
00:18:38:830
00:18:41:923
00:18:43:560
00:18:43:573

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM

Team

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Castle High School

Castle High School

Castle High School

Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Castle High School

Boonville High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Castle High School

Castle High School

Castle High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Boonville High School

Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville North High School
Boonville High School

Evansville North High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Harrison High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern

Page: 5 of 7



36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61
62 62
63 63
64 64
65 65
66 66
67 67
68 0
69 68
70 69
71 0
72 70

Sledgehammer Timing

MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

Clyde Tsianguebeni
Evan Englart
Bennett Kain
Jerett Herr
Tommy Kelley
Brandt Hout
Isaiah Wray
Mercutio Reynard
Dilan Harbert
Danner Latshaw
Michael Rust
Kristian Lockyear
Logan Powell
Tristyn Conner
Luke Bays

Cade Ott

Tyler Lucas
Tanner Bell
Reese Perry
Isaac Burns
Nolan Weidner
Byrd Jordan
Brennon Sweeney
Jack Weinzapfel
Hunter Mclaughlin

Braden Henning

Cockerham Davontay

Lucas Partin
Nate Morgan

Eli Burkhart
Wyatt Topper
Jayson Lind
Austin Danhauer
Pullom Kaleb
John Strezewski
Jacob French
Habeeb Jimoh

SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR

00:18:45:747
00:18:46:977
00:18:48:960
00:18:50:420
00:18:51:177
00:18:53:350
00:18:53:400
00:18:53:413
00:18:57:260
00:18:57:260
00:18:57:270
00:18:57:890
00:19:09:697
00:19:13:003
00:19:15:027
00:19:17:390
00:19:20:857
00:19:28:333
00:19:32:627
00:19:41:353
00:19:41:353
00:19:43:237
00:19:56:883
00:19:59:693
00:20:12:613
00:20:13:220
00:20:13:620
00:20:20:200
00:20:29:430
00:20:46:233
00:20:56:700
00:21:10:583
00:21:15:680
00:21:25:767
00:21:27:803
00:21:41:600
00:22:19:743

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM

Evansville Bosse High School
Signature High School

Evansville Memorial High School
Evansville Memorial High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville North High School

Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Central High School
Signature High School

Boonville High School

Boonville High School

Evansville North High School
Evansville Harrison High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Bosse High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
Evansville Harrison High School
Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Bosse High School
Boonville High School

Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
Evansville Bosse High School
Boonville High School

Evansville Harrison High School
North Posey High School
Evansville Bosse High School
Signature High School

North Posey High School
Signature High School

Page: 6 of 7



73
74
75
76
77
78

Sledgehammer Timing

71
72

73
74

MATER DEI XC SECTIONAL - BOYS

Amaan Alikhan
Tensei Nakamura
Justin French
Luke Dishman
Brendan Stock

Dayne Morris

SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR

00:22:25:493
00:22:50:223
00:23:46:530
00:23:52:460
00:23:55:533
00:28:01:387

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM

Signature High School
Evansville Central High School
North Posey High School
Signature High School
Evansville Central High School
North Posey High School

Page: 7 of 7



