162

163

167

177

285

294

#### **Team Overall Results Place Name** Average Time **Score** 1 Castle High School 38 00:16:55.60 2 Evansville Memorial High School 00:17:27.43 81 3 Evansville Mater Dei High 00:17:41.42 101 School 4 Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo 00:18:01.54 113 5 Evansville Central High School 150 00:18:05.61 6

00:18:32.38

00:18:27.48

00:18:29.22

00:18:42.79

00:20:08.79

00:20:47.58

Mt. Vernon High School (Mt.

Evansville North High School

Evansville Harrison High School

Evansville Bosse High School

Boonville High School

Signature High School

Vern

7

8

9

10

11

Incomplete Teams					
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>			
North Posey High School	00:23:41.29	4			

Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 1 of 7

<u> Place</u>	Team Name			Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Castle High Sch	ool		00:16:55.60	7	38
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	4	Ethan Jones		00:16:36:287	4
	2	5	Christopher Brake		00:16:50:020	5
	3	6	Jackson Sawyer		00:16:50:617	6
	4	10	Logan Brown		00:17:00:910	10
	5	13	George Economou		00:17:20:170	13
	6	14	Matt Gerst		00:17:24:467	0
	7	15	Corde Outlaw		00:17:28:977	0
2	Evansville Memo	orial High Schoo	ol	00:17:27.43	7	81
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	Matt Schadler		00:15:39:520	1
	2	9	Joseph Russler		00:17:00:447	9
	3	20	Jackson Cutrell		00:17:57:930	20
	4	25	Matthew Cleveland		00:18:19:103	25
	5	26	Camren Dollison		00:18:20:170	26
	6	38	Bennett Kain		00:18:48:960	0
	7	39	Jerett Herr		00:18:50:420	0
3	Evansville Mater	r Dei High Scho	ol	00:17:41.42	7	101
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	Adam Babillis		00:16:25:017	3
	2	8	Tanner Schickel		00:16:58:453	8
	3	16	Dawson Schroeder		00:17:31:243	16
	4	22	Will Orth		00:18:11:563	22
	5	52	Tyler Lucas		00:19:20:857	52
	6	56	Nolan Weidner		00:19:41:353	0
	7	58	Brennon Sweeney		00:19:56:883	0
4	Evansville F.J. F	Reitz High Schoo		00:18:01.54	7	113
	<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	12	Brenton Bateman		00:17:12:170	12
	2	18	Camden Frimming		00:17:49:663	18
	3	21	Max Ashby		00:18:01:567	21
	4	29	Stetson Ludwig		00:18:22:397	29
	5	33	Easton Sibbitt		00:18:41:923	33
	6	53	Tanner Bell		00:19:28:333	0
	7	59	Jack Weinzapfel		00:19:59:693	0
5	Evansville Centr	ral High School		00:18:05.61	7	150
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	Evan Sorensen		00:16:02:210	2

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM

Page: 2 of 7

**Sledgehammer Timing** 

	2	17	Reynaldo Villagas		00:17:41:777	17
	3	42	Reynaldo Villegas Isaiah Wray		00:17:41:777	42
	4	43	Mercutio Reynard		00:18:53:413	43
	5	46	Michael Rust		00:18:57:270	46
	6	74	Tensei Nakamura		00:22:50:223	0
	7	77	Brendan Stock		00:23:55:533	0
6	Mt. Vernon High	School (Mt. Ve		00:18:32.38	7	162
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	19	Johnathan West		00:17:55:293	19
	2	23	Sam Campbell		00:18:14:643	23
	3	35	Caleb Oakman		00:18:43:573	35
	4	40	Tommy Kelley		00:18:51:177	40
	5	45	Danner Latshaw		00:18:57:260	45
	6	61	Braden Henning		00:20:13:220	0
	7	64	Nate Morgan		00:20:29:430	0
7	Evansville North	High School		00:18:27.48	7	163
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	7	Greer Opel		00:16:51:877	7
	2	30	Axil Raeber		00:18:34:417	30
	3	32	Brenden Shrode		00:18:38:830	32
	4	44	Dilan Harbert		00:18:57:260	44
	5	50	Luke Bays		00:19:15:027	50
	6	55	Isaac Burns		00:19:41:353	0
	7	57	Byrd Jordan		00:19:43:237	0
8	Boonville High S	School		00:18:29.22	7	167
	<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>			<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	11	Kyle Mccallister		00:17:05:740	11
	2	28	Abram Taylor-schroeder		00:18:21:843	28
	3	31	Owen Wilkins		00:18:35:827	31
	4	48	Logan Powell		00:19:09:697	48
	5	49	Tristyn Conner		00:19:13:003	49
	6	63	Lucas Partin		00:20:20:200	0
	7	66	Wyatt Topper	00 40 40	00:20:56:700	0
9	Evansville Harri	son High Schoo	)I 	00:18:42.79	7	177
	<u>Team Position</u> 1	Overall Position 24	Name Austin Schmitt		<u>Time</u> 00:18:19:090	Score 24
	2	2 <del>4</del> 27			00:18:20:593	27
	3	34	Jordan Hart Xander Ward		00:18:43:560	34
	4	41	Brandt Hout		00:18:53:350	34 41
	5	51			00:19:17:390	51
	6	60	Cade Ott Hunter Mclaughlin		00:19:17:390	0
		00	muniter iviciauuniin		00.20.12.013	U
	7	67	Jayson Lind		00:21:10:583	0

10	Evansville Boss	e High School		00:20:08.79	5	285
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	36	Clyde Tsianguebeni		00:18:45:747	36
	2	54	Reese Perry		00:19:32:627	54
	3	62	Cockerham Davontay		00:20:13:620	62
	4	65	Eli Burkhart		00:20:46:233	65
	5	69	Pullom Kaleb		00:21:25:767	68
11	Signature High	School		00:20:47.58	6	294
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	37	Evan Englart		00:18:46:977	37
	2	47	Kristian Lockyear		00:18:57:890	47
	3	70	John Strezewski		00:21:27:803	69
	4	72	Habeeb Jimoh		00:22:19:743	70
	5	73	Amaan Alikhan		00:22:25:493	71
	3	73	Amaan Amanan			

 Sledgehammer Timing
 Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM
 Page: 4 of 7

Overall	Score	Name	Class	<u>Time</u>	<u>Team</u>
1	1	Matt Schadler	SR	00:15:39:520	Evansville Memorial High School
2	2	Evan Sorensen	SR	00:16:02:210	Evansville Central High School
3	3	Adam Babillis	SR	00:16:25:017	Evansville Mater Dei High School
4	4	Ethan Jones	SR	00:16:36:287	Castle High School
5	5	Christopher Brake	SR	00:16:50:020	Castle High School
6	6	Jackson Sawyer	JR	00:16:50:617	Castle High School
7	7	Greer Opel	SR	00:16:51:877	Evansville North High School
8	8	Tanner Schickel	JR	00:16:58:453	Evansville Mater Dei High School
9	9	Joseph Russler	SO	00:17:00:447	Evansville Memorial High School
10	10	Logan Brown	SR	00:17:00:910	Castle High School
11	11	Kyle Mccallister	SR	00:17:05:740	Boonville High School
12	12	Brenton Bateman	JR	00:17:12:170	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
13	13	George Economou	JR	00:17:20:170	Castle High School
14	14	Matt Gerst	SR	00:17:24:467	Castle High School
15	15	Corde Outlaw	JR	00:17:28:977	Castle High School
16	16	Dawson Schroeder	FR	00:17:31:243	Evansville Mater Dei High School
17	17	Reynaldo Villegas	SO	00:17:41:777	Evansville Central High School
18	18	Camden Frimming	SR	00:17:49:663	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
19	19	Johnathan West	SR	00:17:55:293	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
20	20	Jackson Cutrell	FR	00:17:57:930	Evansville Memorial High School
21	21	Max Ashby	JR	00:18:01:567	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
22	22	Will Orth	SO	00:18:11:563	Evansville Mater Dei High School
23	23	Sam Campbell	SR	00:18:14:643	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
24	24	Austin Schmitt	SR	00:18:19:090	Evansville Harrison High School
25	25	Matthew Cleveland	SO	00:18:19:103	Evansville Memorial High School
26	26	Camren Dollison	SO	00:18:20:170	Evansville Memorial High School
27	27	Jordan Hart	SO	00:18:20:593	Evansville Harrison High School
28	28	Abram Taylor-schroeder	JR	00:18:21:843	Boonville High School
29	29	Stetson Ludwig	SR	00:18:22:397	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
30	30	Axil Raeber	SR	00:18:34:417	Evansville North High School
31	31	Owen Wilkins	JR	00:18:35:827	Boonville High School
32	32	Brenden Shrode	FR	00:18:38:830	Evansville North High School
33	33	Easton Sibbitt	FR	00:18:41:923	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
34	34	Xander Ward	JR	00:18:43:560	Evansville Harrison High School
35	35	Caleb Oakman	SR	00:18:43:573	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern

Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM **Sledgehammer Timing** Page: 5 of 7

36	36	Clyde Tsianguebeni	SR	00:18:45:747	Evansville Bosse High School
37	37	Evan Englart	JR	00:18:46:977	Signature High School
38	38	Bennett Kain	SO	00:18:48:960	Evansville Memorial High School
39	39	Jerett Herr	SO	00:18:50:420	Evansville Memorial High School
40	40	Tommy Kelley	SO	00:18:51:177	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
41	41	Brandt Hout	SR	00:18:53:350	Evansville Harrison High School
42	42	Isaiah Wray	FR	00:18:53:400	Evansville Central High School
43	43	Mercutio Reynard	SO	00:18:53:413	Evansville Central High School
44	44	Dilan Harbert	SO	00:18:57:260	Evansville North High School
45	45	Danner Latshaw	JR	00:18:57:260	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
46	46	Michael Rust	SR	00:18:57:270	Evansville Central High School
47	47	Kristian Lockyear	SR	00:18:57:890	Signature High School
48	48	Logan Powell	JR	00:19:09:697	Boonville High School
49	49	Tristyn Conner	JR	00:19:13:003	Boonville High School
50	50	Luke Bays	so	00:19:15:027	Evansville North High School
51	51	Cade Ott	SO	00:19:17:390	Evansville Harrison High School
52	52	Tyler Lucas	SR	00:19:20:857	Evansville Mater Dei High School
53	53	Tanner Bell	JR	00:19:28:333	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
54	54	Reese Perry	FR	00:19:32:627	Evansville Bosse High School
55	55	Isaac Burns	SO	00:19:41:353	Evansville North High School
56	56	Nolan Weidner	SR	00:19:41:353	Evansville Mater Dei High School
57	57	Byrd Jordan	so	00:19:43:237	Evansville North High School
58	58	Brennon Sweeney	FR	00:19:56:883	Evansville Mater Dei High School
59	59	Jack Weinzapfel	SO	00:19:59:693	Evansville F.J. Reitz High Schoo
60	60	Hunter Mclaughlin	JR	00:20:12:613	Evansville Harrison High School
61	61	Braden Henning	JR	00:20:13:220	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
62	62	Cockerham Davontay	SO	00:20:13:620	Evansville Bosse High School
63	63	Lucas Partin	JR	00:20:20:200	Boonville High School
64	64	Nate Morgan	JR	00:20:29:430	Mt. Vernon High School (Mt. Vern
65	65	Eli Burkhart	SO	00:20:46:233	Evansville Bosse High School
66	66	Wyatt Topper	JR	00:20:56:700	Boonville High School
67	67	Jayson Lind	SO	00:21:10:583	Evansville Harrison High School
68	0	Austin Danhauer	FR	00:21:15:680	North Posey High School
69	68	Pullom Kaleb	JR	00:21:25:767	Evansville Bosse High School
70	69	John Strezewski	JR	00:21:27:803	Signature High School
71	0	Jacob French	SR	00:21:41:600	North Posey High School
72	70	Habeeb Jimoh	SR	00:22:19:743	Signature High School

Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 6 of 7

73	71	Amaan Alikhan	SR	00:22:25:493	Signature High School
74	72	Tensei Nakamura	SO	00:22:50:223	Evansville Central High School
75	0	Justin French	FR	00:23:46:530	North Posey High School
76	73	Luke Dishman	SO	00:23:52:460	Signature High School
77	74	Brendan Stock	SO	00:23:55:533	Evansville Central High School
78	0	Dayne Morris	JR	00:28:01:387	North Posey High School

Sledgehammer Timing Printed: 10/7/2017 11:16:23 AM Page: 7 of 7